



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15139/2023**

VINEET KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pujya Kumar Singh, Mr. Tarun Narang, Mr. Amit Kumar, Mr. Rahul Bharat, Mr. Amit Nagar and Mr. Lalit Nagar, Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL JUDGE NORTH WEST AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Amit Choudhary, Ms. Kavya Dauk and Mr. Ankit Parindiyal, Advocates for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

15.03.2024

%

1. It is stated reply on behalf of Respondent No.1 has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 is directed to take appropriate steps to ensure that the reply is placed on record. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 prays for some time to file reply. Let the same be filed within three weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 12.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 15, 2024

S. Zakir