



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15139/2023
VINEET KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Pujya Kumar Singh, Advocate
(through VC)
versus

PRINCIPAL JUDGE NORTH WEST AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel along
with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Advocates
for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
04.12.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
29.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/r