



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15139/2023**

VINEET KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Mr. Pujya
Kumar Singh & Mr. Akhilesh
Bhardwaj Advocates.

versus

PRINCIPAL JUDGE NORTH WEST AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms Avni Singh (Panel Counsel-
GNCTD) with Mr Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Ankit Mann Advocate for R-2
and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder.
2. To enable him to do so, the hearing stands adjourned till 22.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 29, 2026

aks